Government Polytechnic, Ahmedabad-380015
Electronics & Communication Engineering Department

Academic Calender

Odd Term: 2017-2018 (171)

SEMESTER-3 &5 SEMESTER- 1
Activi Dates Dates
ity From I To From I To
ACADEMIC
19/06/2017 & 21/12/2017
Term Date 12/06/2017 13/10/2017 03/08/2017 /12/
e i 12/06/2017 06/08/2017 | 19/07/2017 28/09/2017
Ateendance review= | 18/07/2017 20/07/2017 | 20/08/2017 22/08/2017
Mid Sem. :
Examination-1 11/09/2017 to 16/09/2017 29/09/2017
Syllabus for MID 60 to 65 % 60 to 65 %
Sem (Maximum 3 COs) (Maximum 3 COs)
Partial Term work
10/2017
Evaluation 21/8/2017 22/8/2017 16/10/2017 17/10/
Attendance review” | 21/08/2017 22/08/2017 | 07/10/2017 08/10/2017
Mid-Sem Result Y
23/10/2017
Display 25/09/2017 /10/

Parents Meeting
11.00 AM to 1.30

All parents/guardian meeting on 1% and/or 3" Saturday.

(Industrial Visit /
Workshops /
Seminars / Expert
Lecture,
Department Tech
Fest)

pm
Co-Curricular July-3" week(Expert talk)
Activities August-1* week (Workshop)

August-1" week and 39 week,September-3™ week(Industrial Visit)

Slow Learner
Classes

After 6 week of term

After 6 week of term

Teaching phase-
2

08/08/2017

22/10/2017

03/10/2017

27/12/2017

FINAL Attendance
Review

08/09/18

2/11/18

Remedial
exam(Mid sem)

21/8/2017

24/08/2017

27/9/2017

29/09/2017

Re. Mid-Sem
Result display

30/08/18

18/10/18

Mid Sem.
Examination-2

nil

nil

Final Term work
Submission

03/10/2017

09/10/2017

21/12/2017

26/12/2017

Practical Exam.
(Sem-1/3)

03/10/2017

09/10/2017

21/12/2017

26/12/2017

Practical Exam.
(Sem-5)

As per GTU

GTU-Theory End
Semester
Examination

As per GTU

As per GTU

ACADEMIC REVIEW/FEEDBACK SCHEDULE

|

Academic Review-1

15/07/2017

17/07/2017

30/08/2017

31/08/2017

Il

Feedback of ALL
Students on
Faculty

| Performance

04/09/2017

05/09/2017

20/11/2017

21/11/2017
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i 10/1
;L’f,?;-w“cadem'c 0/10/2017 11/10/2017 12/12/2017 13/12/2017
Feedback of ~10/10/2017 12/12/2017 13/12/2017
Students on
Faculty 11/10/2017
Performance
Course End (Sem-
1/3)
Exit Survey (Sem- 12/10/2017 13/10/2017 17/12/2017 20/12/2017
5) :

HOLIDAYS

2" and 4" Saturday of every month, All Sundays and All Public holidays declared by the government.

_ VACATION
Summer Vacation : 01/05/2017 to 17/06/2017
Diwali vacation : 16/10/2017 to 03/11/2017

Extra-Curricular 21/06/2017 International yoga day
Activity 15/08/2017 Independence day celebration i
To be a competent center that provides quality technical education and prepares

ethically sound professionals in the field of Electronics & communication.

o To provide healthy ambience for teaching-learning process.

o To impart excellent technical education in Electronics & communication
field.

e To build efficient platform for Industry-Institute interaction.

e To bring inspiration, innovation and professional ethics to students.

e To serve the needs of society through Industry defined problems solving

activities

Department Vision
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