

## Government Polytechnic, Ahmedabad-380015 Electronics & Communication Engineering Department Academic Calender

Odd Term: 2017-2018 (171)

	SEMESTER- 3 & 5		SEMESTER- 1	
Activity	Dates		Dates	
	From	То	From	То
		ACADEMIC		
Term Date	19/06/2017 & 12/06/2017	13/10/2017	03/08/2017	21/12/2017
Teaching phase-	12/06/2017	06/08/2017	19/07/2017	28/09/2017
Attendance review- 1	18/07/2017	20/07/2017	20/08/2017	22/08/2017
Mid Sem. Examination-1	11/09/2017 to 16/09/2017		29/09/2017 60 to 65 %	
Syllabus for MID Sem	60 to 65 % (Maximum 3 COs)		(Maximum 3 COs)	
Partial Term work Evaluation	21/8/2017	22/8/2017	16/10/2017	17/10/2017
Attendance review-	21/08/2017	22/08/2017	07/10/2017	08/10/2017
Mid-Sem Result Display	25/09/2017		23/10/2017	
Parents Meeting 11.00 AM to 1.30 pm	All parents/guardian meeting on 1 <sup>st</sup> and/or 3 <sup>rd</sup> Saturday.			
Co-Curricular	July-3 <sup>rd</sup> week(Expert talk)			
Activities	August-1st week (Workshop)			
(Industrial Visit / Workshops /	August-1 <sup>st</sup> week and 3 <sup>rd</sup> week, September-3 <sup>rd</sup> week (Industrial Visit)			
Seminars / Expert Lecture, Department Tech Fest)				
Slow Learner Classes	After 6 week of term		After 6 week of term	
Teaching phase- 2	08/08/2017	22/10/2017	03/10/2017	27/12/2017
FINAL Attendance Review	08/09/18		2/11/18	
Remedial exam(Mid se <u>m</u> )	21/8/2017	24/08/2017	27/9/2017	29/09/2017
Re. Mid-Sem Result display	30/08/18		18/10/18	
Mid Sem. Examination-2	nil		nil	
Final Term work Submission	03/10/2017	09/10/2017	21/12/2017	26/12/2017
Practical Exam. (Sem-1/3)	03/10/2017	09/10/2017	21/12/2017	26/12/2017
Practical Exam. (Sem-5)	As per GTU			
GTU-Theory End Semester Examination	As per GTU		As per GTU	
	ACADEMIC R	EVIEW/FEEDB	ACK SCHEDULE	
Academic Review-1	15/07/2017	17/07/2017	30/08/2017	31/08/2017
Feedback of ALL Students on Faculty	04/09/2017	05/09/2017	20/11/2017	
Performance				